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Item Code
11151601-00000

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11151601-00001

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11151601-00002

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11151601-00003

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the ltem/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

RT60-1-2017: Supply and delivery of fabric and toweling to the State for the period 1
April 2017 to 30 September 2018

Item Description

THREAD, POLYESTER AND COTTON, SPECIFICATION: CORE SPUN, TICKET NUMBER
80, 5000 M PER REEL, SANS 1362: 2008 EDITION 2.8, COLOUR: ROYAL BLUE (COLOUR
TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 77.19

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

500.0000

Baltic

RSA

10

500.0000

Item Description

THREAD, POLYESTER AND COTTON CORE SPUN, SPECIFICATION: SANS 1362: 2008
EDITION 2.8 TICKET NUMBER 80, 5000 M PER REEL, COLOUR: BLACK (COLOUR TO BE
APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 77.19

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

3160.0000

Baltic

RSA

20

3160.0000

Item Description

THREAD, POLYESTER AND COTTON, SPECIFICATION: CORE SPUN, TICKET NUMBER
80, 5000 M PER REEL, SANS 1362: 2008 EDITION 2.8, COLOUR: OXFORD BLUE
(CKS129:1020c-1999), (COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 77.19

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

4650.0000

Baltic

RSA

20

4650.0000

Item Description

THREAD, POLYESTER AND COTTON, SPECIFICATION: CORE SPUN, TICKET NUMBER
80, 5000 M PER REEL, SANS 1362: 2008 EDITION 2.8, COLOUR: ORANGE (CKS129:150c-
2004), (COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 77.19

90.0000

10

100

6760.0000

REELS

RSA

20

14.0000
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15% VAT

77.87

77.87

77.87
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Item Code
11151601-00004

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11151601-00005

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11151601-00006

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11151601-00007

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Description

THREAD, POLYESTER AND COTTON, SPECIFICATION: CORE SPUN, TICKET NUMBER
80, 5000 M PER REEL, SANS 1362: 2008 EDITION 2.8, COLOUR: WHITE (CKS129:0001c-
2013), (COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 77.19

90.0000

10

100

2000.0000

REELS

RSA

20

14.0000

Item Description

THREAD, POLYESTER AND COTTON, SPECIFICATION: CORE SPUN, TICKET NUMBER
80, 5000 M PER REEL, SANS 1362: 2008 EDITION 2.8, COLOUR: CINNAMON
(CKS129:0153c-1993), (COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 77.19

90.0000

10

100

2100.0000

REELS

RSA

20

14.0000

Item Description

THREAD, POLYESTER AND COTTON, SPECIFICATION: CORE SPUN, TICKET NUMBER
80, 5000 M PER REEL, SANS 1362: 2008 EDITION 2.8, COLOUR: BEECH BROWN
(CKS129:0171c-2006), (COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 77.19

90.0000

10

100

500.0000

REELS

RSA

20

14.0000

Item Description

THREAD, POLYESTER AND COTTON, SPECIFICATION: CORE SPUN, TICKET NUMBER
80, 5000 M PER REEL, SANS 1362: 2008 EDITION 2.8, COLOUR: CEDAR GREEN,
(COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 77.19

90.0000

10

100

350.0000

REELS

RSA

20

14.0000
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77.87

77.87

77.87

77.87



Item Code
11151703-00001

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11151716-00001

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11151716-00002

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161604-00001

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Description
FABRIC, POLYESTER COTTON, SINGLE YARN, SPECIFICATION: CKS 488-2008
ADDITION 3, TABLE 1, TYPE FD 74 , COLOUR: WASHED AND UNBLEECHED

WINELANDS TEXTILES (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 37.56

90.0000

10

100

60000.0000

N/A

RSA

70

60000.0000

Item Description

BULK CONTINUOUS FILAMENT, MULTI FIBRE (FLOSS), SPECIFICATION: SANS
1362:2008 EDITION 2.8. METER PER REEL. COLOUR: ROYAL BLUE (COLOUR TO BE
APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 27.83

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

500.0000

Omega

RSA

10

500.0000

Item Description

BULK CONTINUOUS FILAMENT, MULTI FIBRE (FLOSS), SPECIFICATION: SANS 1362:
2008 EDITION, 2.8 METER PER REEL, COLOUR: BEECH BROWN (CKS129:0171c-2006),
(COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 27.83

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

1500.0000

Omega

RSA

21

1500.0000

N/a

Item Description
FABRIC, FLEECE SPECIFICATION: PS 1028, JANUARY 1997 COLOUR: BEECH BROWN
(CKS129:0171C-2006), COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT

RICKFORD INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 63.70

90.0000

9.0000

99.0000

52300.0000

Dyeco

South Africa

56

52300.0000
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37.89

28.07

28.07

64.26



Item Code
11161604-00002

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161608-00001

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161608-00002

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161701-00000

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Description
FABRIC, FLEECE, SPECIFICATION: PS1028 JANUARY 1997, COLOUR: ROYAL BLUE
(CKS203C-2013), COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT

RICKFORD INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 67.36

90.0000

9.0000

99.0000

80000.0000

Dyeco

South Africa

70

80000.0000

Item Description

TOWELING, WOVEN OR WARP KNITTED, SPECIFICATION: SANS 1401: :2007 EDITION
2.1, PART 5, TYPE T36 OR SANS: 1613 TYPE DK270 OR DCR275, 69CM WIDE, MINIMUM
MASS 260GM?, COLOUR: WHITE (CKS 129:0001c:2013)

VILANKOSI MARKETING ENTERPRISES, CC
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 35.50

85.2632

10.0000

95.2632

40000.0000

Dyeco

RSA

56

40000.0000

Item Description

TOWELING, WOVEN OR WARP KNITTED, SPECIFICATION: SANS 1401: :2007 EDITION
2.1, PART 5, TYPE T36 OR SANS: 1613 TYPE DK270 OR DCR275, 69CM WIDE, MINIMUM
MASS 260GM?, COLOUR: PRISONER BLUE (CKS 129:1026c-2002)

VILANKOSI MARKETING ENTERPRISES, CC
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 38.35

86.4857

10.0000

96.4857

220000.0000

Zorbatex

RSA

56

220000.0000

Item Description

FABRIC, CORRECTIONS PRINTED FABRIC, SPECIFICATION: PS 1160 REVISED JUNE
2007, MINIMUM WIDTH: 148 CM, COLOUR: ORANGE (CKS129: 150C-2004), BASE
COLOUR AND PRINT IN BLACK(CKS129: 1150C-2004)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 55.95

85.0931

10.0000

95.0931

225000.0000

Dagama

RSA

70

yes

225000.0000
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35.81

38.69

56.44



Item Code
11161701-00001

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161701-00005

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161701-00006

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161701-00007

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Description

FABRIC, COTTON FLANNELETTE, SPECIFICATION: SANS 1387: 2014 EDITION 3.1 PART
5 TYPE F57, SIZE: MINIMUM WIDTH: 148 CM, COLOUR: LARKSPUR BLUE (CKS129:
0032C-1979) PATTERN (SEE 3.5 (B) OF THE SECOND EDITION OF THE STANDARD
DATED 2003)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 42.51

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

40000.0000

Dagama

RSA

70

40000.0000

Item Description

FABRIC, CORRECTIONS PRINTED FABRIC, SPECIFICATION: PS 1160, REVISED, JUNE
2007, SIZE: MINIMUM WIDTH: 148 CM, COLOUR: WHITE (CKS129: 0001C-2013), BASE
COLOUR WITHOUT PRINT

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 41.93

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

3000.0000

Dagama

RSA

70

3000.0000

Item Description

FABRIC, CORRECTIONS PRINTED FABRIC, SPECIFICATIONS: PS 1160, REVISED JUNE
2007, MINIMUM WIDTH: 148 CM, COLOUR: OXFORD BLUE (CKS129:1020C-1999) BASE
COLOUR, PRINTED IN WHITE (CKS129:0001C-2013)

WINELANDS TEXTILES (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 53.51

90.0000

5.0000

95.0000

80000.0000

N/A

56
80000.0000

Item Description

FABRIC, MATTRESS COVERS SPECIFICATION: SANS 1387: 2009, EDITION 2.1, PART 4,
TYPE J54, MINIMUM WIDTH: 143 CM, COLOUR: DARK BROWN (CKS129:0157C-2012),
ALLOVER PRINT THAT READS "FOR CORRECTIONAL SERVICES ONLY" IN THE OUTER
RING, WITH THE RSA LETTERS IN THE INNER RING

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 36.01

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

30000.0000

Dagama

RSA

84

30000.0000
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42.88

42.30

53.98

36.33



Item Code
11161701-00008

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161701-00009

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161701-00013

Responder Name
End-User Code
End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score
Participation Score
Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number

Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161701-00014

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the ltem/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Description

FABRIC, REMAND DETAINEE PRINTED FABRIC, SPECIFICATION: PS 1160, REVISED
JUNE 2007, SIZE: MINIMUM WIDTH: 148 CM, COLOUR: YELLOW (CKS189C-2012), BASE
COLOUR AND PRINT IN BLACK, COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY CORRECTIONAL
SERVICES

WINELANDS TEXTILES (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 47.43

90.0000

5.0000

95.0000

150000.0000

N/A

RSA

70

150000.0000

Item Description

FABRIC, SHEETING POLYESTER/COTTON, SPECIFICATION: SANS 1401: 2007 EDITION
2.1 PART 4 TYPE 43, SIZE: MINIMUM WIDTH: 133 CM, WITH SELVEDGE, COLOUR:
CINNAMON (CKS129: 0153C-1993) CS DARK BROWN PRINT (CKS129: 0157C-2012) ALL-
OVER PRINT, THAT READS "FOR CORRECTIONAL SERVICES ONLY" IN THE OUTER
RING AND RSA LETTERS IN THE INNER RING

WINELANDS TEXTILES (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 35.11

90.0000

5.0000

95.0000

180000.0000

N/A

RSA

70

180000.0000

Item Description

FABRIC, COTTON FLANNELETTE, SPECIFICATION: SANS 1387: 2014 EDITION 3.1,
PART 5 TYPE F57, SIZE: MINIMUM WIDTH: 148 CM, COLOUR: YELLOW (COLOUR TO
BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT DCS)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 43.68

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

10000.0000

10000.0000

Dagama

RSA

56

10000.0000

Item Description

FABRIC, COTTON FLANNELETTE, TWIRL WEAVE, SPECIFICATION SANS 1387: 2009,
EDITION 2.1, PART 5 TYPE F57, PATTERN: (SEE 3.5 (B) OF THE SECOND EDITION OF
THE STANDARD DATED 2003)RAISED ON REVERSE SIDE ONLY, MINIMUM WIDTH: 148
CM, COLOUR: TURQUOISE

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 45.43

88.9531

10.0000

98.9531

50000.0000

Dagama

RSA

70

50000.0000
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47.85

35.42

44.06

45.83



Item Code
11161701-00015

Responder Name
End-User Code
End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score
Participation Score
Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number

Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11161701-00016

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
11162001-00005

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
53141505-00001

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the Item/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Code
53141505-00002

Responder Name

End-User Code

End-User

Price Per Unit

Unit Score

Participation Score

Award Score

Quantity

Brand Name/Catalogue Number
Country of Manufacture of the ltem/Product
Delivery Period (Days)

Minimum Order Quantity

Item Description

FABRIC COTTON FLANNELETTE TWIRL WEAVE, SPECIFICATION SANS 1387: 2009,
EDITION 2.1, PART 5 TYPE F57, RAISED ON REVERSE SIDE ONLY, MINIMUM WIDTH:
148 CM, COLOUR: PINK: (COLOUR TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT DCS)

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 42.51

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

10000.0000

10000.0000

Dagama

RSA

70

10000.0000

Item Description
FABRIC, COTTON, INTERLOCK, SPECIFICATION: SANS 750, TYPE 165, COLOUR:
CEDER GREEN (CKS 129-164C-2007)

RICKFORD INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 44.88

90.0000

9.0000

99.0000

100000.0000

Dyeco

South Africa

56

100000.0000

Item Description

FABRIC, CORRECTIONS PRINTED, SPECIFICATION: PS 1160 REVISED JUNE 2007,
SIZE: MINIMUM WIDTH: 148 CM, COLOUR: DARK GREY WITHOUT PRINT (COLOUR TO
BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT DCS)

WINELANDS TEXTILES (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
R 49.50

90.0000

5.0000

95.0000

50000.0000

N/A

South Africa

70

50000.0000

Item Description
BUTTON, PLASTIC, SPECIFICATIONS: 4 HOLE 14MM, COLOUR: BLACK

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
0.2400

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

80000.0000

Gem

RSA

28

80000.0000

Item Description
BUTTON, PLASTIC, SPECIFICATIONS: 4 HOLE 21.5MM, COLOUR: BLACK

KYM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
CON95

Department of Correctional Services
0.4300

90.0000

10.0000

100.0000

85000.0000

Gem

RSA

28

85000.0000
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42.88

45.27

49.93

0.24

0.43



